FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	I INDIDA 12012 00120 11010 11002 01110 10150 0555 005		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	10225 9 602		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Docket No. H0001167 U
	of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):
Cleopatra Cabuz; J. David Z Thomas Raymond Ohns Eugen Loan Cabuz; Err	tein; Ulrich Bonne; nest Allen Satren;	Name: Internal Address:	Honeywell International Inc. 101 Columbia Road
Aravind Padmanabhan; Additional name(s) of conveying party	Teresa M. Marta 10-15-02- (ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		Morristown, NJ 07962
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>
🗵 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name		
	n Assignment	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? I Yas X No
 Application number(s) or paten If this document is being filed toget 		the execution date of the a	pplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No. (s)	
09/630,924			
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗅 Yes 🗵 No	
 Name and address of party to concerning document should b 		6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1
Name: Honeywell Internati	ional Inc.		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	\$40.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Colum	bia Road	8. Deposit account n	
City: Morristown State:	NJ ZIP: 07962	01-1125 Naposities Trave classific Autointation	canton (Set Bas consequentianos in ber 2000) s with the contact States Postal Service 39 (s mail in an envisione additional the second second to commissions for Palentis ton, D.C. 200291 op dimetry
	DO NOT USE		and and eng
copy of the original document. Kris T. Fredrick, Reg. No. 4	42,554 K	1	rect and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signir 2002 GT0N11 00000012 011125 0963	ng	Signature Total number of pages	Date
TAAF DIGHTT AAAAAAF ATTER ANA			COMONSING COVELSNEEL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. We. Cleopatra Cabuz	, of <u>6429 Tingdale Avenue, Edina</u> ,
	, and State of Minnesota
J. David Zook	, of 2540 Dresden Lane, Golden Valley
County of <u>Hennepin</u>	, and State of Minnesota
James Allen Cox	, of 1842 26 th Avenue NW, New Brighton
County of <u>Ramsey</u>	, and State of Minnesota ,
Thomas Raymond Ohnstein	, of 1944 Hythe Street, Roseville
County of Ramsey	, and <u>State of Minnesota</u>
Ulrich Bonne	, of 4936 Shady Oak Road, Hopkins
County of Hennepin	, and State of Minnesota
Eugen Loan Cabuz	, of 6429 Tingdale Avenue, Edina
County of Hennepin	, and State of Minnesota
Ernest Allen Satren	, of 224 Mission Circle, Bloomington
County of Hennepin	, and State of Minnesota
Aravind Padmanabhan	, of 235 N. Nathan Lane, #325, Plymouth
County of <u>Hennepin</u>	, and State of Minnesota
Teresa M. Marta	, of 1743 Stillwater Street, White Bear Lake
County of Ramsey	, and State of Minnesota
Laure increases of contain many and used of immension	

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PORTABLE FLOW CYTOMETER

for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith; and

even date herewith; and

Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at Honeywell International Inc., 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, NJ 07962, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell International Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem

Assign-J (6/91)

Page 1 of 3

necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date August 1st	,2000	pelley
Date Ungust	, 20 <u>_</u> ^	Cleopatra Cabuz
^ ,	, 20_	J. David Zook
Date 9 August	, 20_	James Aller Cox
Date	مري <u>ني</u> 20, 20	Thomas Raymond Ohnstein
Date Angust 1st	, 20 <u>Ø</u> Û	Ulrich Bonne
Date09.01. 2000	, 20	Eugen Loan Cabuz
Date Aug i	, 20 D O	unefillen alter
Date_Aug	, 20 _00	Ernest Allen Satren Aravind Padmanabhan Aravind Padmanabhan
Date August 10,	, 20 <u>0</u> 0	Jeresa M. Marta
State of Thimias ta)	
County of He maps:)ss.)	
On this <u>/S+</u> day of <u>UU</u>	guest, 20	<u>ුර</u> , before me personally appeared <u>Cleopatra Cabuz</u> to me
known to be the person described in an	nd who executed	the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the

known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he execut same as his free act and deed.

COLLEEN SUE DUPONTS
NOTARY PUBLIC
MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

State of)ss. County of

	DuPort
Notary Public, County	ff rompen
State of Mermer	Ra
My Commission Expires	Jun 31. 2005

On this 154 day of 000, before me personally appeared J. David Zook, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

3	THE STUD	COLLEEN SUE DUPONT
		NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA
Ł	1000	My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Collier she Kupart
Notary Public, County Hi unversion
State of Thingroste
My Commission Expires _ UN 31 2605

Assign-J (6/91)

Page 2 of 4

)ss. County

On this <u>9</u> day of <u>4000</u>, before me personally appeared <u>James Allen Cox</u> to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.



Landrag D.	rughart
Notary Public, County	anoka
State of MM	mesota
My Commission Expires	1-31-2005

State of)ss. County of

On this 15 ± 10 day of 2000, before me personally appeared Thomas Raymond Ohnstein, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public, County 46? State of Micronesta My Commission Expires ________

)ss.

On this 1914 day of <u>(light</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared <u>Ulrich Bonne</u> to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.



State of)ss.

Notary Public, County <u>Kannipir</u> State of <u>Mimmerate</u> My Commission Expires <u>Sam.</u> 31. 4

On this 15T day of 2000, before me personally appeared Eugen Loan Cabuz, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the day of Willet same as his free act and deed.

X	COLLEEN SUE DUPONT	ĺ
200	NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA	
3	My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	

Cellem All Dypent Notary Public, County Henrice per State of Mennissed a My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Page 3 of 4

Assign-J (6/91)

State of)ss. Henne County of

same as his free act and deed.

Collier Sec Dufont Notary Public, County <u>Him Der</u> State of <u>Memobal 2</u> My Commission Expires <u>Jun. 31, 2005</u>

State of <u>Min. redet</u>.) State of <u>Min. redet</u>.) County of <u>All we perm</u>) On this <u>1St</u> day of <u>Myust</u>, 20<u>0</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Aravind Padmanabhan</u>, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

C	OLLEEN SUE DUPONT
	Ay Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Collier Sevi Dufont
Notary Public, County Hennekin
State of The microca
My Commission Expires $\sqrt{273}$ 3 / 2003

<u>Unnesota</u> Hennepin On this 10 day of <u>MARTA</u> to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

)ss.



Dandrag Pruchart	
Notary Public, County_ UNDRA	
State of Mnnisota	
My Commission Expires 1-31-2005	<u> </u>

Doc:Assign-J

County of____

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 10/15/2002